

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2743 OF 2026

Baliram Baburao Kadam and Ors .. Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors .. Respondents

-----

Mr. Sachin Suryakant Punde, for the Petitioners.

Ms. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 - State.

-----

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

**DATE : 23RD MARCH 2026.**

**PC:**

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. The grievance of the petitioners is that despite the reference code granting enhancement of compensation by judgments passed in favor of the petitioners, the enhanced amount of compensation has not been disbursed to date.
3. It is submitted that in similar cases, this Court has issued appropriate directions to the respondents for the disbursement of enhanced compensation.
4. Issue notice for final disposal returnable on 24<sup>th</sup> April 2026, 'High on Board.' Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
5. The petitioners are additionally permitted to serve Respondent Nos. 4

and 5 by way of private service and to file an affidavit of service before the next date of listing.

**(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)**

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**